Authority: Section 284.11(4)(a)(i) of the Municipal Act, 2001

TOWN OF OAKVILLE

MAYORAL DECISION MDE 2025 - 006

To give written approval of by-laws passed at the meeting of Planning and Development Council on March 3, 2025

I, Rob Burton, Mayor of the Town of Oakville, hereby approve the following by-laws passed at the Oakville Council meeting of March 3, 2025:

12.1 By-law 2025-005

A by-law to adopt Official Plan Amendment No. 326 to the 1984 Oakville Official Plan to establish policies for the Neyagawa Urban Core strategic growth area, and to adopt Official Plan Amendment No. 45 to the Livable Oakville Plan to update the town's urban structure accordingly (Town of Oakville, Neyagawa Urban Core Review, File No. 42.15.60)

12.2 By-law 2025-051

A by-law to declare that certain land is not subject to part lot control (Blocks 14 and 21, Plan 20M-1275 – GG Redoak Inc.)

12.3 By-law 2025-057

A by-law to declare that certain land is not subject to part lot control (Blocks 272, 273, 274, 275, 279, 280 and 282, Plan 20M-1288 – Mattamy (Joshua Creek) Limited)

12.4 By-law 2025-052

A by-law to confirm the proceedings of a meeting of Council.

Date: March 3, 2025

Rob Burton

Mayor